The details of export made bythem is summarized as above in Table_A.

)

t5

2.17 Accordingly, a Show Cause Notice F. No. Cus/DBK/SCN/ 14 12023-

DBK dated 19.05.2023 was issued to M/s Samyak synthetics Pvt Ltd. by the

Addl. Commissioner of Customs, Mundra proposing as to why:

i. The duty Drawback amounting to Rs.7,05,723/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Five

Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Three only) sanctioned against 2 shipping

Bills as detailed in Table-A should not be demanded and recovered from them

underRule16ofCustoms,Centra]ExciseDutiesandServiceTaxDrawback

Rules,lgg5,asamendedreadwithSectiorrT5oftheCustomsAct|962;

ii. Interest under Sectio n 7 5A(2\ of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be

[...]

Sectionll3(ia)oftheCustomsAct,lg62andRFshouldnotbeimposedinlieu

of confiscation in terms of Section 125 of the Customs Acl' 1962;

2.10 Then after, the adjudicating authority passed the impugned OIO

ordering as follows:

i. He demanded and ordered to recover the duty Drawback amounting to

Rs.7,O5,723/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Five Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-

Three only) sanctioned against 2 Shipping Bi1ls as detailed in Table-A from M/s

Samyak Synthetics Pvt. Ltd. under Rule 16 of Customs' Central Excise Duties

and Service Tax Drawback Rules, 1995, as amended read with Section 75 of the

Customs Act 1962;

ii.